

## Galaxy Press Reconnects with Fans at San Diego Comic-Con 2024

Galaxy Press attended the San Diego Comic-Con, featuring the fiction works of L. Ron Hubbard and the internationally acclaimed Writers of the Future series.

LOS ANGELES, CA, UNITED STATES,
August 1, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -San Diego Comic-Con 2024 marks the
first of several yearly consumer
conventions attended by <u>Galaxy Press</u>,
followed by Tampa <u>Comic Con</u>, Atlanta
Dragon Con, South Africa Comic Con,
and finishing with FanX Salt Lake.
Attending these shows provides direct
contact with hundreds of thousands of



A constant traffic flow at the Galaxy Press booth.

fans and potential fans of L. Ron Hubbard's science fiction and fantasy novels, as well as pulp fiction tales from the 1930s, 40s, and 50s.

"

Staying connected with readers is one of the most valuable aspects to attending these conventions."

John Goodwin, President Galaxy Press With the rapidly changing landscape of publishing, interacting with thousands of consumers enables publishers and marketers to keep up. President of Galaxy Press, John Goodwin, stated, "Staying connected with readers is one of the most valuable aspects to attending these conventions."

Goodwin went on, "This year, in addition to exhibiting in the hall, I took nearly two million listeners and viewers from over 100 countries for an hour-long video tour of the

San Diego Comic-Con on the Author's Quill show." The Author's Quill is a show broadcast on the United Public Radio Network and multiple streaming services. It was created in December 2023 as the Writers and Illustrators of the Future Podcast could not handle the volume of authors and artists deserving an opportunity to be featured internationally on the weekly show.

L. Ron Hubbard's Writers of the Future is both a writing and illustrating contest and an annual

anthology, now celebrating 40 years. Conventions also provide a platform for featuring these winners with signings. This year, Illustrators of the Future winner April Solomon signed copies of Volume 39, which featured her illustration for the short story "Moonlight and Funk."

Upcoming shows will feature Writers and Illustrators of the Future Contest judges and winners at our booth and panels. Judges who will be on hand include Kevin J. Anderson, Orson Scott



Illustrators of the Future 39 winner April Solomon signing books at the Galaxy Press booth.

Card, Hugh Howey, Nancy Kress, Rebecca Moesta, Larry Niven, Jody Lynne Nye, Robert J. Sawyer, and S.M. Stirling.

Galaxy Press was established in 2002 to meet the growing demand for the fiction works of bestselling author L. Ron Hubbard, and publishes his complete fiction library, including the New York Times bestsellers "Battlefield Earth," "Mission Earth," "Fear," "Final Blackout," and "To the Stars." The annual "L. Ron Hubbard Presents Writers of the Future" anthology, featuring new authors and artists selected by two panels of blue ribbon judges, is likewise published by Galaxy Press.

L. Ron Hubbard created the Writers of the Future Writing contest in 1983 to provide "a means for new and budding writers to have a chance for their creative efforts to be seen and acknowledged." Based on its success, its sister contest, Illustrators of the Future, was created five years later to provide that same opportunity for aspiring artists.

For more information, go to www.GalaxyPress.com and www.WritersoftheFuture.com.

Emily Goodwin
Author Services, Inc.
+1 323-466-3310
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
X
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube

TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/732008352

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.